79 St.: W. Hicks St. to W. Rogers St.

PLAN FILE NOS. AP-448 &U.2547

11. North,/South and East/West alley between S. 77 St. and S. 78 St.: W. Grant St. to W. Lincoln
Ave.
PLAN FILE NOS. AP.449 &U-2548

for the sum of Six Hundred Forty-Five Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four and 53/100 dollars
($64s,144.53)

BE IT FIJRTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary
Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, Bond Funds and Funds from
Special Assessments.

ADOPTEI)
lllAY 15 2OI2 APPROvI'I) fiar / I -zatz

L